
#  Ohio State (6-11, 1-3 Big Ten) -vs- #  Washington (7-11, 3-2 Big Ten)
03/14/2026 at Seattle, WA (Husky Ballpark)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Nichols, Gunnar (2-2)
Loss: McVicker, Lincoln (0-1)
HBP: Domke, Chris, Zamora, Ryan, Nichols, Gunnar
PB: Bower, Colton (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mike Lusky First: Andrew Wendel Second Base: Christopher Torres Third Base: Tim Cordill 
Start: 7:02 PM   Time: 3:45   Attendance: 965   Weather: Temp: 45F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 R H E
Ohio State 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 9 0
Washington 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 7 2

Ohio State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ellis, Lee ss 5 0 1 0 1 2 1
Kaczmar, Henry 2b 5 2 1 0 1 2 2
Furcht, Noah rf 6 2 1 0 0 1 3
Eckelman, Mason c 3 0 2 2 0 0 0
Bemis, Alex lf 5 0 1 1 0 0 0
Harvey, Dane dh 5 0 1 1 0 1 2
Simpson, Maddix 3b 5 0 2 0 0 1 1
Cavaco, Steven 1b 3 0 0 0 1 2 2
    Rose, Austin PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Reid, CJ 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vandenheuvel, Miles cf 3 0 0 0 2 3 0
    Zamora, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McVicker, Lincoln p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 41 4 9 4 5 13 11

2B: Kaczmar, Henry (1); Eckelman, Mason (1)
SF: Eckelman, Mason (1)
SB: Furcht, Noah (1)
HBP: Eckelman, Mason (1)

Washington 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Terry, Braeden dh 5 0 1 2 0 1 1
Hotchkiss, Jackson lf 4 2 1 1 1 2 0
Cowan, Ty 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
DeCarlo, Sam ss 4 0 1 0 1 0 0
Porras, Daniel 1b 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Bower, Colton c 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Paul, Mic cf 4 0 0 0 0 4 0
Dougherty, Aidan rf 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
Young, Landon 3b 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
    Lierman, Liam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nichols, Gunnar p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 5 7 5 2 12 3

2B: Porras, Daniel (1)
HR: Hotchkiss, Jackson (1)
SH: Cowan, Ty (1)
SB: Young, Landon (1)
HBP: Dougherty, Aidan (1); Porras, Daniel (1)
E: Porras, Daniel (1); DeCarlo, Sam (1)
DP: 1

Ohio State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Domke, Chris 7.0 4 4 4 0 7 0 0 1 0 24 25 8 5 92
Zamora, Ryan 3.0 1 0 0 1 5 0 0 1 0 10 12 2 2 58
McVicker, Lincoln (L, 0-1) 0.1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 12
Totals 7 5 5 2 12 0 0 2 0 36 41 10 7 162

Washington IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Thomas, Jackson 3.0 7 4 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 15 17 2 3 76
Lierman, Liam 3.0 1 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 10 12 4 2 48
Nichols, Gunnar (W, 2-2) 5.0 1 0 0 2 7 0 0 1 0 16 19 6 2 85
Totals 9 4 2 5 13 0 0 1 0 41 48 12 7 209



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Ohio State - Top of 1st OSU WAS
Ellis,Lee grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-1 BK). 0 0
Kaczmar,Henry walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 0
Kaczmar,Henry advanced to second base on a fielding error by Porras,Daniel (E3), on a failed pickoff
attempt. 0 0
Furcht,Noah singled to shallow center field (2-2 BBKS). 0 0
Eckelman,Mason doubled down the left field line, RBI (3-2 BBFFFB); Kaczmar,Henry scored from second
base; Furcht,Noah advanced from first base to third base. 1 0
Bemis,Alex singled to shallow right field, RBI (1-2 KSB); Furcht,Noah scored; Eckelman,Mason advanced to
third base. 2 0
Mound visit (WASH) 2 0
Harvey,Dane grounded into double play to second base, 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Bemis,Alex out at 2B on the
play, 2b to ss. 2 0

Washington - Bottom of 1st OSU WAS
Terry,Braeden struck out looking (3-2 FFBBFBK). 2 0
Hotchkiss,Jackson homered to deep right field (403 ft), RBI (0-0). 2 1
Cowan,Ty flied out to shallow right field putout by 2b (1-1 BF). 2 1
DeCarlo,Sam grounded out to shallow right field, 2b to 1b (0-0). 2 1

Ohio State - Top of 2nd OSU WAS
Simpson,Maddix singled down the right field line (3-2 BKBBK). 2 1
Cavaco,Steven struck out swinging (1-2 BKFFFS). 2 1
Vandenheuvel,Miles struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 2 1
Ellis,Lee struck out swinging (1-2 SBKFFS). 2 1

Washington - Bottom of 2nd OSU WAS
Porras,Daniel grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 BF). 2 1
Bower,Colton struck out swinging (2-2 BSKFBS). 2 1
Paul,Mic struck out looking (3-2 BSBFBFFK). 2 1

Ohio State - Top of 3rd OSU WAS
Kaczmar,Henry doubled to right center (1-1 KB). 2 1
Furcht,Noah reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by DeCarlo,Sam (E6) (1-2 FBFFFF); Kaczmar,Henry
advanced to third base. 2 1
Eckelman,Mason sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (1-2 FBK); Kaczmar,Henry scored, unearned. 3 1
Bemis,Alex flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (2-2 BSSB). 3 1
Furcht,Noah stole second base. 3 1
Harvey,Dane singled to shallow right field, RBI (2-1 BBK); Furcht,Noah scored from second base, unearned. 4 1
Simpson,Maddix singled through the left side of the infield (0-0); Harvey,Dane advanced to second base. 4 1
Simpson,Maddix advanced to second base on a passed ball; Harvey,Dane advanced to third base on a
passed ball. 4 1
Cavaco,Steven grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-2 BKSB). 4 1

Washington - Bottom of 3rd OSU WAS
Dougherty,Aidan flied out to right center putout by rf (3-1 BKBB). 4 1
Young,Landon grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-2 SF). 4 1
Terry,Braeden grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 4 1

Ohio State - Top of 4th OSU WAS
WASH pitching change: Lierman,Liam replaces Thomas,Jackson. 4 1
Vandenheuvel,Miles struck out swinging (1-2 KFFBS). 4 1
Ellis,Lee singled to first base, bunt (0-0). 4 1



Kaczmar,Henry reached on a fielder's choice hit to first base (2-1 BSB); Ellis,Lee out at second base, 1b to
ss. 4 1
Furcht,Noah lined out to short (0-2 KK). 4 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Washington - Bottom of 4th OSU WAS
Hotchkiss,Jackson struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 4 1
Cowan,Ty flied out down the left field line putout by lf (1-0 B). 4 1
DeCarlo,Sam flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 4 1

Ohio State - Top of 5th OSU WAS
Eckelman,Mason fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (1-0 B). 4 1
Bemis,Alex grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 KKBF). 4 1
Harvey,Dane popped up to short (1-0 B). 4 1

Washington - Bottom of 5th OSU WAS
Porras,Daniel doubled to right center (1-0 B). 4 1
Bower,Colton flied out to lf (0-0). 4 1
Paul,Mic struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 4 1
Dougherty,Aidan hit by pitch (1-0 BB). 4 1
Young,Landon singled to short, RBI (2-2 KKBFFFB); Porras,Daniel scored from second base;
Dougherty,Aidan advanced from first base to third base. 4 2
Offensive timeout (WASH) 4 2
Terry,Braeden singled to right center, 2RBI (3-1 BBBF); Dougherty,Aidan scored; Young,Landon scored
from first base; Terry,Braeden out at second base, rf to c to ss. 4 4

Ohio State - Top of 6th OSU WAS
Simpson,Maddix fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (1-0 B). 4 4
Cavaco,Steven walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 4 4
Vandenheuvel,Miles walked (3-2 BFBKBFB); Cavaco,Steven advanced to second base. 4 4
Mound visit (WASH) 4 4
Ellis,Lee struck out looking (2-2 BBKSK). 4 4
Kaczmar,Henry struck out looking (3-2 BBBKFK). 4 4

Washington - Bottom of 6th OSU WAS
Hotchkiss,Jackson struck out looking (1-2 KBSK). 4 4
Cowan,Ty flied out to deep right field putout by rf (1-1 FB). 4 4
DeCarlo,Sam grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 4 4

Ohio State - Top of 7th OSU WAS
WASH pitching change: Nichols,Gunnar replaces Lierman,Liam. 4 4
Furcht,Noah flied out to short (3-2 BKBFBF). 4 4
Eckelman,Mason hit by pitch (1-2 BKFB). 4 4
Bemis,Alex flied out to cf (3-2 BFBKB). 4 4
Harvey,Dane flied out to right center putout by rf (3-2 KKBBB). 4 4

Washington - Bottom of 7th OSU WAS
Porras,Daniel flied out to left center putout by lf (1-2 KSFFB). 4 4
Bower,Colton fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (0-0). 4 4
Paul,Mic struck out looking (3-2 SKBBBFFK). 4 4

Ohio State - Top of 8th OSU WAS
Simpson,Maddix struck out swinging (3-2 SBFBFBS). 4 4
Cavaco,Steven struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 4 4



Vandenheuvel,Miles struck out looking (2-2 FBBFFK). 4 4
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Washington - Bottom of 8th OSU WAS
OSU pitching change: Zamora,Ryan replaces Domke,Chris. 4 4
Dougherty,Aidan struck out looking (3-2 BBBKSK). 4 4
Young,Landon struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK). 4 4
Terry,Braeden flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (1-1 BS). 4 4

Ohio State - Top of 9th OSU WAS
Ellis,Lee popped up to the infield putout by ss (1-1 KB). 4 4
Kaczmar,Henry flied out to lf (1-0 B). 4 4
Furcht,Noah struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 4 4

Washington - Bottom of 9th OSU WAS
Hotchkiss,Jackson grounded out to shallow center field, 2b to 1b (2-1 BKB). 4 4
Cowan,Ty struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKFS). 4 4
DeCarlo,Sam walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 4
Porras,Daniel hit by pitch (0-0 B); DeCarlo,Sam advanced to second base. 4 4
Bower,Colton struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKS). 4 4

Ohio State - Top of 10th OSU WAS
Eckelman,Mason singled to shallow center field (2-2 BKFB). 4 4
Bemis,Alex flied out to rf (2-2 BFFB). 4 4
Harvey,Dane struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS). 4 4
Simpson,Maddix grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 FB). 4 4

Washington - Bottom of 10th OSU WAS
Paul,Mic struck out looking (3-2 KBFBBK). 4 4
Dougherty,Aidan grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 FBSF). 4 4
Young,Landon singled to shallow right field (2-2 FBKFB). 4 4
Young,Landon stole second base. 4 4
Terry,Braeden flied out to lf (3-2 BKBSBF). 4 4

Ohio State - Top of 11th OSU WAS
OSU substitution: Rose,Austin pinch hitting for Cavaco,Steven. 4 4
Rose,Austin struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 4 4
Vandenheuvel,Miles walked (3-2 KKBBBB). 4 4
Mound visit (WASH) 4 4
Ellis,Lee walked (3-2 BBBKFB); Vandenheuvel,Miles advanced to second base. 4 4
Kaczmar,Henry struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 4 4
Furcht,Noah reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-0); Vandenheuvel,Miles out at third base, 3b
unassisted. 4 4

Washington - Bottom of 11th OSU WAS
OSU substitution: Reid,CJ replaces Rose,Austin at 1b, batting 8th. 4 4
OSU pitching change: McVicker,Lincoln replaces Zamora,Ryan. 4 4
Hotchkiss,Jackson walked (3-2 BBBFFB). 4 4
Cowan,Ty sacrifice bunt to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K); Hotchkiss,Jackson advanced to second base. 4 4
DeCarlo,Sam singled to shallow left field (2-0 BB); Hotchkiss,Jackson advanced to third base. 4 4
Porras,Daniel singled through the right side of the infield, walk off, RBI (0-0); Hotchkiss,Jackson scored;
DeCarlo,Sam advanced to second base. 4 5



 


